## 503957592 08/12/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4004247

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
ANDREW TAO				08/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	ALMI I	ALMI INTERNATIONAL PLASTIC INDUSTRIES S.A.			
Street Address:	2227 N	2227 NORTH FEDERAL HIGHWAY			
City:	HOLLY	HOLLYWOOD			
State/Country:	FLORI	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33020				
Property Type		<b>Number</b>			
Application Number:		29573807			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (212)		(212)302-0295			
Fax Number:		(212)302-0233			
		the e-mail address first; if that i; if that is unsuccessful, it will			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:		<i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2128408300			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>i; if that is unsuccessful, it wil</i> 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com HOWARD NATTER			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	f provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com	l be sent via U		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address first; if the</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com HOWARD NATTER 501 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 808	l be sent via U		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	f provided : NUMBER:	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com HOWARD NATTER 501 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 808 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1001	l be sent via U		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER	f provided : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if the d; if that is unsuccessful, it will 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com HOWARD NATTER 501 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 808 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1001 16-7936-DPA	l be sent via U		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	f provided : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com HOWARD NATTER 501 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 808 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1001 16-7936-DPA HOWARD NATTER	l be sent via U		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	f provided : NUMBER:	b the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 2128408300 hnatter@natterip.com HOWARD NATTER 501 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 808 NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1001 16-7936-DPA HOWARD NATTER /Howard Natter/	l be sent via U		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	f provided	b the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will   2128408300   hnatter@natterip.com   HOWARD NATTER   501 5TH AVENUE, SUITE 808   NEW YORK, NEW YORK 1001   16-7936-DPA   HOWARD NATTER   /Howard Natter/   08/12/2016	l be sent via U		

## ASSIGNMENT

م. ايس

WHEREAS, ANDREW TAO, residing at Huangyan Taizhou, Zhejiang, China (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") represents that he is the inventor of a certain new and original design for a

## RAILING SUPPORTED PLANTER

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which he has executed an application for Design Letters Patent of the United States on this  $4^{43}$  day of August, 2016 which is the only application for Design Letters Patent executed by him for a RAILING SUPPORTED PLANTER, for growing flowers or plants, on this  $4^{43}$  day of August, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Almi International Plastic Industries, S.A., a Panama corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at 2227 North Federal Highway, Hollywood, Florida 33020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for monetary consideration to him in hand paid, and any other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States and all foreign countries, and in and to any reissues or extensions of any Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention and which the said Assignor may acquire by invention or otherwise, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent or any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same might be held by the said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the said Assignor hereby represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant any rights or interest and that he has not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein,

16-7936-P

-1-

Ş

PATENT REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0544 and that he hereby binds himself, his heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the said Assignee in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer and to obtain and enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention.

The said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said Invention to the said Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

this

-3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal day of August, 2016.

REW Jac

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul

if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date: 08 064/16 Date: 8/4/16

Witness
(print name)
Kamelos
Witness (print name)

(print name)

16-7936-P

PATENT REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0545